buildings have valuable stores, furniture, chemicals, equipments, computers, gadgets, 

books, there are also some buildings with heritage status as well as Museums having 

invaluable artifacts, famous paintings etc. considered as National Treasures.  

Tenders should be accompanied by E.M.D. for an amount of Rs. 14,00,000/- 

(Fourteen Lakh only) and non-refundable Tender Processing Charges of Rs. 

5,000/- (Five Thousand only) to be submitted in the form of Demand Draft drawn 
in favour of the Accounts Officer, Visva-Bharati, payable at State Bank of India, 

Santiniketan Branch (Code-2121).

[...]

SECTION – II 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION RELATED TO TENDER 

1 Purpose of Tender Providing Security Services to Visva-Bharati (a central 

University), as per the detailed scope of work. 

2 Earnest Money 

Deposit & Tender 

Processing Fees 

Rs. 14,00,000 (Fourteen Lakh) and non-refundable Tender 

Processing Charges of Rs. 5,000/- (Five Thousand only) as 

Bank Demand Draft on abovesaid account. 

3 Tender uploading 

date & time 

06/12/2019 at 1600 hrs. 

4 Pre-Bid Meeting 10/12/2019 at 1130 hrs at Central Conference Room